



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
1. Michel Zosi	Name: C.R.I.D. S.A.
2.	
3,	internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ANo	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Poppeg
X Assignment □ Merger	city: Rennaz
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Switzerland zIP: 1847
Other Execution date: March 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 💢 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the executio is:	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executio	n date of the application
)	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/274 680	
Additional numbers	attached? 🖸 Yes 🕱 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be sent:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Walter C. Farley	
P.O. Box 329	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$ 40.00
Harpswell ME 04079	X Enclosed
	Attorney's docket:
	41-290-3
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infacepy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Walter C. Farley	June 4, 1999
Name of Person Signing Si	ignature Date
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments and document(s):

06/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000262 09274680

01 FC:581

40.00 DF

ľ

PATENT REEL: 010001 FRAME: 0770

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

I, Michel Zosi, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Rennaz, Switzerland, have made a certain invention entitled TOOL SPINDLE CLAMPING DEVICE for which I am making application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application was executed concurrently herewith,

C.R.I.D. S.A. Compagnie de Recherches Industrielle et Développements, a corporation of Switzerland having an address at CH-1847 Rennaz, Switzerland, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and the aforementioned application and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained on said invention and/or application;

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and for the United States, and in, to and under the aforesaid United States application and any divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue applications or supplementary disclosures which may be filed on said invention; and any Letters Patent of the United States granted on said invention and/or said applications;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents on said invention and/or said application to said ASSIGNEE, as sole assignee;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict herewith:

Signed, this conditali day of 12 mary, 1999

Michel Zosi

RECORDED: 06/07/1999

Witness

PATENT
REEL: 010001 FRAME: 0771